Cash G&A		68		47		115																												ERF		- 0		3%		7%		4%		0%

																																						Pro Forma		- 0		3%		4%		0%		-1%

				EBITDA ($MM)		1,953		964		2,917																												EBITDA

				FCF ($MM)		870		327		1,197																												CHRD		1,938		1,949		2,092		2,033		2,010

				CapEx ($MM)		925		550		1,475																												ERF		970		1,047		1,148		1,187		1,168

				Reinvestment rate		52%		63%		55%																												Pro Forma		2,908		2,996		3,240		3,220		3,178

																																						CapEx

				TILs		108		69		177																												CHRD		989

tc={81D25985-AB45-4D91-AF3A-72D2AE05F2C2}: [Threaded comment]

Your version of Excel allows you to read this threaded comment; however, any edits to it will get removed if the file is opened in a newer version of Excel. Learn more: https://go.microsoft.com/fwlink/?linkid=870924

Comment:
   Includes NOP capital whereas the Fy24 budget has some NOP AfEs that we expect to sell		963		1,055		1,066		1,184

				WI%		75%		76%		75%																												ERF		534		614		614		710		415

				Rigs		4		2		6																												Pro Forma		1,523		1,577		1,669		1,776		1,599

				Frac crews		1.50		0.75		2.25																												CHRD		- 0		-3%		10%		1%		11%

																																						ERF		- 0		15%		0%		16%		-42%

				As of December 31, 2023																																		Pro Forma		- 0		4%		6%		6%		-10%

																																						FCF

				Sub-$60 gross inventory		1,040		809		1,849																												CHRD		945		952		1,028		925		803

				TILs (gross operated)		108		69		177																												ERF		469		409		509		463		536

				Inventory life (yrs)		9.6		11.8		10.5																												Pro Forma		1,414		1,361		1,537		1,388		1,339

				3-Mile sub-$60 inventory		60%		12%		39%

				PDP (MBoe)		454		171		625

				PUD (MBoe)		182		110		293

				1P (MBoe)		636		282		918

				1P PV-10 ($MM)		8,529		3,610		12,139

				Cash ($MM)		318		67		385

				Debt ($MM)		400		186		586		CHRD debt due 6/2026; ERF: (1) 3 annual installments of $21MM beginning 9/2024 (2) $59.6MM due 5/2024 (3) $63MM outstanding on revolver at 12/31

				Net debt ($MM)		82		119		201

				ARO ($MM)		166		125		291

Includes NOP capital whereas the Fy24 budget has some NOP AfEs that we expect to sell

Guide vs Street

				2Q Chord Standalone

				Metric		Low		High		Guide (CHRD Standalone)		Street		Guide vs Street		Guide vs Street (% Diff)

				Oil volumes (MBopd)		97.5		100.5		99.0		97.9		1.1		1%

				BOE volumes (MBoepd)		168.0		173.0		170.5		169.0		1.5		1%

				E&P and other CapEx ($MM)		275		295		285		258		27		11%

				NGL volumes (MBblpd)		34.0		35.0		34.5		34.5		- 0		0%

				Natural gas volumes (MMcfpd)		219.0		225.0		222.0		220.0		2.0		1%

				% Oil		58%		58%		58%		58%		0%		0%

				Oil differential to WTI ($/Bbl)		(1.80)		0.20		(0.80)		(1.12)		0.32		-29%

				NGL realization (% of WTI)		15%		25%		20%		20%		0%		0%

				Residue gas realization (% of Henry Hub)		35%		45%		40%		43%		-3%		-7%

				LOE ($/Boe)		10.70		11.50		11.10		11.12		(0.02)		-0%

				Cash GPT ($/Boe)		2.60		3.20		2.90		2.87		0.03		1%

				Cash G&A ($MM)		17		20		18		17		1		6%

				Production taxes (% of oil, NGL and gas sales)		8.4%		8.8%		8.6%		8.6%		0.0%		0%

				Cash Interest ($MM)		7		8		8		7		0		3%

				Cash Tax (% of Adjusted EBITDA)		0%		7%		4%		5%		-2%		-30%

Guidance Table

						2Q24		FY24

				Oil volumes (MBopd)		97.5 - 100.5		97.0 - 101.0

				NGL volumes (MBblpd)		34.0 - 35.0		34.0 - 35.0

				Natural gas volumes (MMcfpd)		219.0 - 225.0		214.0 - 220.0

				Total volumes (MBoepd)		168.0 - 173.0		166.7 - 172.7

				Oil differential to WTI ($/Bbl)		$(1.80) - $0.20		$(1.75) - $0.00